

IN THE SUPREME COURT,
STATE OF FLORIDA

Case No. 67,195

CITY OF ORLANDO,
Petitioner,

vs.

ROLAND E. DESJARDINS, et ux.,
et al.,

Respondents.

PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF
ON THE MERITS

STEVEN F. LENGAUER of
Pitts, Eubanks, Hannah,
Hilyard & Marsee, P.A.
Post Office Box 20154
Orlando, Florida 32814-0154
(305)425-4251

Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
NOTE	v
ISSUES	vi
STATEMENT OF CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	
<u>ISSUE I</u>	4
THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL'S DECISION RENDERED JUNE 3, 1985 IN REFUSING TO RECTOSPEC- TIVELY APPLY <u>FLORIDA STATUTE §119.07(3)(o)(1984)</u> EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH THE DECISION OF <u>CITY OF NORTH MIAMI VS. MIAMI HERALD PUBLISHING</u> <u>CO., 468 So.2d 218 (Fla. 1985) AND OTHER CASES.</u>	
<u>ISSUE II</u>	16
CHAPTER 119, FLA. STAT. (1983) SHOULD BE INTER- PRETED TO AVOID CONFLICT WITH THE FLORIDA BAR CODE OF PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBLITY, DISCIPLINARY RULE 7-101 AND ETHICAL CONSIDERATIONS 7-7 and 7-8.	
<u>ISSUE III</u>	19
THE REQUEST TO PRODUCE WAS IMPROPERLY MADE UNDER §119.021, <u>Fla. Stat.</u> (1983).	
CONCLUSION	20
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	21

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>Florida Constitution</u>	
Article V, Section 15	16
<u>Laws of Florida</u>	
Ch. 84-298	10
Ch. 84-298, §5	10
Ch. 119	13
<u>House Bills</u>	
HB 299	10
HB 687	10
HB 1266	10
<u>Florida Statutes</u>	
§90.502	13
§119 (1983)	16,19
§119.021 (1983)	2,19
	20
§119.07(2)(b)	11,13
§119.07(3)(o) (1984)	2,4,5,
	6,7,8
	9,10,
	11,12
	13,14
	20
§286.011 (1983)	14
§687.11	15
§768.31	15
<u>Cases</u>	
<u>Adams vs. Wright</u> , 403 So.2d 391 (Fla. 1981)	7
<u>Brevard County vs. Nash</u> , 468 So.2d 240 (Fla. 5th DCA 1984)	17
<u>City of Lakeland vs. Cantinella</u> , 129 So.2d 133, (Fla. 1961)	6
<u>City of North Miami vs.. DeLapp</u> , 472 So.2d 543 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985)	5

<u>City of North Miami vs. Miami Herald Publishing Company,</u> 468 So.2d 218 (Fla 1985). Also reported at 420 So.2d 653 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982 and 452 So.2d 572 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984)	2,4,5 13 4,5 5
<u>City of Tampa vs. Titan Southeast Const. Corp.,</u> 535 F.Supp. 163 (MD Fla. 1983)	13
<u>Denver and Rio Grande W.R.R. vs. Brotherhood of R.R. Trainmen,</u> 387 U.S. 556, 87 S.Ct. 1746, 18 L.Ed. 2d 954 (1967)	8
<u>Edelstein vs. Donner,</u> 450 So.2d 562 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984)	17
<u>Gulle vs. Boggs,</u> 174 So.2d 26 (Fla. 1965)	14
<u>Heilmann vs. State,</u> 310 So.2d 376 (Fla. 2d DCA 1975)	6
<u>Hillsborough County Aviation Authority vs. Azzarelli Construction Company, Inc.,</u> 436 So.2d 153 (Fla. 2d DCA 1983).	17
<u>Jacksonville vs. Williams,</u> 38 Fla. 305, 20 So. 931 (Fla. 1896)	8
<u>Miami Herald Publishing Company vs. City of North Miami,</u> 452 SO.2d 572 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984)	17
<u>Orange County vs. Florida Land Co.,</u> 450 So.2d 341 (5th DCA 1984) <u>pet. for Rev. Denied,</u> 458 So.2d 273 (1984)	7,17
<u>State Board of Accountancy vs. Webb,</u> 51 So.2d 296 (Fla. (1951)	10,
<u>Village of El Portal vs. City of Miami Shores,</u> 362 So.2d 275 (Fla. 1978)	6,15
<u>Summerlin vs. Tramell,</u> 290 So.2d 53 (Fla. 1973)	15
<u>State vs. Garcia,</u> 229 So.2d 236 (Fla. 1969)	6,7
<u>Tel Service Compnay vs. General Capital Corporation,</u> 227 So.2d 667 (Fla. 1969)	15
<u>Wait vs. Florida Power & Light Company,</u> 372 So.2d 420 (Fla. 1979)	13
<u>Yamaha Parts Distributors, Inc. vs. Ehrman,</u> 316 So.2d 557 (Fla. 1975)	6

MISCELLANEOUS

Disciplinary Rules

7-101	16
7-101(A)(3)	2,17 18

Ethical Considerations

7-7	2,16 17
7-8	2,16 17

<u>Black's Law Dictionary</u> , 5th Ed. (1979)	7
